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2019  WISCONSIN  ACT  141

AN ACT relating to: funding for county snowmobile trails and areas and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.0Fiscal changes.

(1)  RECREATION AIDS − COUNTY SNOWMOBILE TRAIL

AND AREA AIDS.  In the schedule under s. 20.005 (3) for the
appropriation to the department of natural resources
under s. 20.370 (5) (cr), the dollar amount for fiscal year

2019−20 is increased by $3,000,000 for the purpose for

which the appropriation is made.  In the schedule under

s. 20.005 (3) for the appropriation to the department of

natural resources under s. 20.370 (5) (cr), the dollar

amount for fiscal year 2020−21 is increased by

$3,000,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation

is made.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”


